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Q.1. Who becomes the first Indian bank to get Reserve Bank of India (RBI) approval for rupee 

trade? 

 A) HDFC Bank B) UCO Bank 

 C) Federal Bank D) ICICI Bank 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ UCO Bank becomes first lender to get RBI’s approval for rupee trade 

✓ UCO Bank has received the approval of the Reserve Bank of India to open a special Vostro account 

with Gazprom Bank of Russia for trade settlement in Indian rupees. UCO Bank which is a Kolkata-

based lender is the first bank to receive the regulator’s approval following the decision of RBI to allow 

Indian Banks to settle trade in Indian currency in July. 

✓ Gazprom Bank is a Russian lender, which was set up by World’s largest gas producer and exporter 

Gazprom to provide banking services for gas industry enterprises 

✓ United Commercial Bank (UCO) Bank 

Founded : 1943 

Headquarteres : Kolkata 

MD & CEO : Soma Shankar Prasad 

Tagline : Honours your Trust 

Q.2. Ministry of Defence has signed a Rs 1,700-crore deal for dual role Surface-to-Surface 

BrahMos missile with which company? 

 A) NewSpace India Limited 

 B) Dassault Aviation 

 C) Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL)  

 D) BrahMos Aerospace Private Limited (BAPL) 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ The Ministry of Defence signed a Rs 1,700-crore deal with BrahMos Aerospace Private Limited (BAPL) 

for acquisition of dual-role capable surface-to-surface BrahMos missiles for deployment on warships of 

the Indian Navy. 
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✓ BrahMos is a joint venture between the Defence Research and Development Organisation of India 

(DRDO) and the NPOM of Russia. 

✓ A joint venture of India-Russian, BrahMos Aerospace, produces supersonic cruise missiles that can be 

launched from ships, aircraft, submarines, or land platforms. 

✓ BrahMos is named on the rivers Brahmaputra and Moskva 

✓ BrahMos missile flies at a speed of 2.8 Mach. The range of the advanced version of the missile is 350 

km. 

Q.3. Which is the most richly endowed award in science in the world? 

 A) Breakthrough Prize B) Outstanding Structure Award 

 C) Pritzker Architecture Prize D) Right Livelihood Award 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ The Breakthrough Prizes was created in 2010 by a group of Silicon Valley entrepreneurs, including a 

venture capitalist Milner, Mark Zuckerberg and his wife, Priscilla Chan, of Facebook and Sergey Brin of 

Google.  

✓ The 2023 winners of the Breakthrough Prizes, also known as the ‘Oscars of Science’ were announced 

recently in the life sciences category, one for mathematics and one for physics.  

✓ The winners will split a total of more than USD 15 million. 

Q.4. Which is the first e-commerce company to set up solar farms in India? 

 A) Snapdeal B) Walmart 

 C) Amazon D) Flipkart 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Amazon announced its first solar project in India with three new solar farms in Rajasthan, with a 

combined energy capacity of 420 megawatts (MW). Amazon aims to use 100% renewable energy 

across its business by 2025.  

✓ The Indian project includes a 210-MW project to be developed by ReNew Power, a 100-MW project to 

be developed by Amp Energy India, and a 110-MW project to be developed by Brookfield Renewable 

Partners. 

✓ AMAZON 

Founded : 1994 (Online bookstore) 
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Founder : Jeff Bezos 

Headquarters : Seattle, Washington DC 

CEO : Andy Jessy 

Q.5. Who has been elected as President of Hockey India? 

 A) Himanta Biswa Sarma B) Dilip Tirkey 

 C) Anil Jain D) Brij Bhushan Sharan Singh 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Dilip Tirkey, a former India hockey captain and member of the gold medal-winning team at the 1998 

Asian Games, was unanimously elected as Hockey India president. 

✓ First time in history, a former sportsperson and an Olympian has been elected as the head of Hockey 

India. 

✓ Tirkey has a record 412 international matches as a defender in his career spanning more than 15 years 

✓ International Hockey Federation (FIH) 

Founded :1924, (Paris France) 

Headquarters : Lausanne, Switzerland 

Acting President: Seif Ahmed (Egypt) 

CEO: Thierry Weil ( France) 

✓ FIH World Rankings men’s Top : Australia, (INDIA - 4th) 

✓ FIH World Rankings women’s Top : Netherlands (INDIA - 6th) 

✓ Rani Rampal is the present captain of Women's hockey team of India. 

✓ Manpreet Singh is captain the Indian men's hockey team. 

✓ India to host 2023 Men’s Hockey World Cup 

✓ Hockey India 

Founded : 2009 

Headquarters : New Delhi 

President : Dilip Tirkey 

CEO : Elena Norman 

Men's coach : Graham Reid 

✓ Women's coach : Janneke Schopman 
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Q.6. MUFG Bank has boosted the capital of its branches within India by ₹3,000 crores, as the 

bank looks to expand its India business. MUFG is a bank of which country? 

 A) Singapore B) Japan 

 C) Switzerland D) France 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ Japan’s MUFG Bank has boosted the capital of its branches within India by ₹3,000 crores, as the bank 

looks to expand its India business. 

✓ As a result of this capital injection, the total capital of MUFG Bank in India will rise to ₹5,207 crores. 

✓ To strengthen its financial base in India and better respond to the diverse financing needs of its clients 

through the funds. 

✓ The bank established MUFG Enterprise Solutions India Pvt. Ltd as its global capability centre that 

supports the technology and innovation arm for MUFG in the year 2020. 

✓ bank has already expanded its presence by opening a branch at Gujarat International Finance TecCity. 

✓ MUFG Bank 

Founded :  2006 

Headquarters :  Chiyoda City, Tokyo, Japan 

CEO : Hanzawa Junichi 

Q.7. The government is investing how much amount to ensure last-mile network accessibility for 

4G and 5G in every village across the country? 

 A) $10 billion 

 B) $30 billion 

 C) $20 billion 

 D) $50 billion 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ The government is investing nearly $30 billion to ensure last-mile network accessibility for 4G and 5G 

in every village across the country and build a robust digital infrastructure in the rural areas. 

✓ So far, the government has reached out to over 1.5 lakh gram panchayats. 

✓ The government is currently looking at 3-4 legislations cumulatively inclusive of the new telecom bill, 

the Digital Personal Data Protection Bill, and the IT Act of 2000 to create an interactive framework. 
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Q.8. Sterling and Wilson Solar Solutions (SWSS) has signed an MoU with the Nigerian 

government, along with Sun Africa for the development, design, construction, and 

commissioning of solar PV power plants at how many different locations in Nigeria? 

 A) five B) four 

 C) six D) seven 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Sterling and Wilson Solar Solutions (SWSS), the US subsidiary of Sterling and Wilson Solar Limited 

(SWSL), has signed an MoU with the Nigerian government, along with its consortium partner Sun Africa. 

✓ The MoU is for the development, design, construction, and commissioning of solar PV power plants 

aggregating 961 MWp at five different locations in Nigeria with total installed capacity of 455 MWh. 

✓ These projects will ultimately be owned and operated by Niger Delta Power Holding Company 

(NDPHC), a Nigerian Government owned entity. 

✓ Nigeria 

Capital : Abuja 

Currency : Naira 

President : Muhammadu Buhari 

Q.9. Which state government has decided to use the air pressure machine ‘SAANS’ developed 

by a Bangalore-based start-up across its hospitals? 

 A) Assam B) Madhya Pradesh 

 C) Chhattisgarh D) Andhra Pradesh 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Assam government has decided to use the air pressure machine developed by a Bangalore-based 

start-up across its hospitals. 

✓ ‘SAANS’ is a portable neonatal Continuous Positive Air Pressure (CPAP) system that can provide 

lifesaving breathing support to infants in hospital settings as well as during travel. 

✓ The machine was used with some babies at Guwahati Medical College and Hospital as a pilot project 

and demonstrated “excellent results 

✓ For the development of the machine, InnAccel Technologies, incubated at the Centre for Cellular and 

Molecular Platforms (C-CAMP), joined hands with the SAMRIDH Healthcare Blended Finance Facility 

to strengthen respiratory 
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✓ Support for newborns and pediatric populations in Assam. 

Q.10. Health Minister Dr. Mansukh Mandaviya has inaugurated Arogya Manthan 2022 to celebrate 

the how many years of implementation of Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri – Jan Arogya 

Yojana? 

 A) 4 B) 6 

 C) 7 D) 8 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Health Minister Dr. Mansukh Mandaviya has inaugurated Arogya Manthan 2022 to celebrate the four 

years of implementation of Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri – Jan Arogya Yojana. 

✓ The scheme provides a health cover of five lakh rupees annually to vulnerable families and aims at 

benefiting more than ten crore poor families across the country. 

✓ It was launched by Prime Minister Narendra Modi in September 2018. 

✓ PM-JAY was launched on 23 Sept 2018 with the aim to provide health cover to more than 10.74 crore 

poor and vulnerable families of up to Rs 5 lakh per family per year. 

✓ Ayushman Bharat Yojana or National Health Protection Mission (Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Abhiyaan) 

[ PM-JAY] 

✓ PM-JAY was launched on 23rd September, 2018 in Ranchi by Prime Minister Narendra Modi 

✓ The PMJAY, world’s largest health insurance/assurance scheme fully financed by the government, 

provides a cover of Rs. 5 lakh per family per year for secondary and tertiary care hospitalisation across 

public and private empanelled hospitals in India 

✓ The scheme will subsume the centrally sponsored schemes-Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana (RSBY) 

and the Senior Citizen Health Insurance Scheme (SCHIS) 

✓ The insurance cost is shared by the centre and the state mostly in the ratio of 60:40 

Q.11. Who will inaugurate the Eastern and North-Eastern Zones Dairy Cooperative Conclave at 

Gangtok in Sikkim? 

 A) Narendra Modi B) Amit Shah 

 C) Dharmendra Pradhan D) Rajnath Singh 

  Answer : B   .   
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✓ Union Home Affairs and Cooperation Minister Amit Shah will inaugurate the Eastern and North-Eastern 

Zones Dairy Cooperative Conclave at Gangtok in Sikkim on 7 October 2022. 

✓ It will be organized by the National Cooperative Dairy Federation of India (NCDFI). 

✓ Theme of this conclave – Resilient Eastern and North-Eastern Zones Dairy Cooperatives – Exploring 

the Challenges and Opportunities 

Q.12. Which state government has decided to launch a campaign on women’s safety titled ‘Hamar 

Beti Hamar Maan’ (our daughter, our honour)? 

 A) Chhattisgarh B) Madhya Pradesh 

 C) Uttar Pradesh D) Jharkhand 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Chhattisgarh government has decided to launch a campaign on women’s safety titled ‘Hamar Beti 

Hamar Maan’ (our daughter, our honour) 

✓ Objective – To create awareness on safety measures among school- and college-going girls and 

prioritise registration and investigation of women-related crimes. 

✓ Under this campaign, the girls will be taught about various necessary subjects, including their legal 

rights, good touch-bad touch, and sexual crimes. 

✓ A helpline number will also be issued under the Hamar Beti Hamar Maan campaign 

Q.13. Indian Army and the Defence Geoinformatics and Research Establishment (DGRE) have 

jointly installed the Avalanche Monitoring Radar in which state? 

 A) Tripura B) Sikkim 

 C) Manipur D) Meghalaya 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Indian Army and the Defence Geoinformatics and Research Establishment (DGRE) have jointly 

installed the Avalanche Monitoring Radar in North Sikkim. 

✓ Besides being used for detection of avalanches, this radar can also be employed to detect landslides. 

✓ This radar has the capability to detect avalanches within three seconds of their triggering and will assist 

in saving the valuable life of troops and civilians as also vehicles in super high altitude areas 
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Q.14. The central government has formed a 5-member committee to consider a “legally 

enforceable” mechanism for regulating the marketing practices of pharmaceutical firms. 

Who is the chairperson of the committee? 

 A) V K Paul B) K.B. Bhardwaj 

 C) VK Saraswat D) Ramesh Chand 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ The central government has formed a 5-member committee led by V K Paul, member (health) of NITI 

Aayog, to consider a “legally enforceable” mechanism for regulating the marketing practices of 

pharmaceutical firms. 

✓ S Aparna, secretary in department of pharmaceuticals (DoP); Rajesh Bhushan, secretary in the ministry 

of health and family welfare (MoHFW); Nitin Gupta, chairman of the Central Board of Direct Taxes 

(CBDT); and a joint secretary (policy) from the department of personnel (DoP) are the four other 

members of the ‘high level’ committee. 

✓ It will also “examine the related issues on the requirement of legally enforceable mechanisms for 

regulating marketing practices, including study of the practices across the globe. 

✓ It is expected to submit its report in 90 days. 

Q.15. Which district has achieved 100 percent digitization of banking operations? 

 A) Leh B) Baramulla 

 C) Anantnag D) Ganderbal 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Leh district of Ladakh has achieved 100 percent digitization of banking operations. 

✓ Leh district has completed the digitization of all the operating banks in a short span of a year. 

Q.16. Who has been appointed as the Director of All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) 

Delhi? 

 A) Dr. M Srinivas B) Dr. Balram Bhargava 

 C) Dr. G. V. Satyavati D) Dr. S. P. Tripathi 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Central Government has appointed Dr. M Srinivas as the Director of All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences (AIIMS), Delhi. 
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✓ Srinivas will be succeeding Dr. Randeep Guleria, who has served as the director since March 2017. 

✓ Dr. M Srinivas will be serving as the director of All India Institute of Medical Sciences, AIIMS Delhi for 

a period of five years or till he attains the age of 65. 

✓ All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi, also known as AIIMS Delhi 

Established : 1956 

President : Mansukh Mandaviya 

Director : Dr. M Srinivas 

Under – Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 

Q.17. Who has been appointed as Director General of the Indian Council of Medical Research 

(ICMR)? 

 A) Dr. Krishna Ella B) Dr. Pankaj Patel 

 C) Dr. Rajiv Bahl D) Dr. Cyrus S. Poonawalla 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ Dr. Rajiv Bahl has been appointed as Director General of the Indian Council of Medical Research 

(ICMR) & Secretary of the Department of Health Research for a period of three years. 

✓ Bahl is currently working at the World Health Organization in Geneva. 

✓ His predecessor, Dr. Balram Bhargava’s extended tenure as Director General of ICMR and Secretary 

of the Department of Health Research ended in July. 

✓ ICMR is the apex body in India for the formulation, coordination and promotion of biomedical research, 

is one of the oldest medical research bodies in the world. 

✓ Indian Council of Medical Research (ICMR) 

Founded  : 1911 

Headquarters :  New Delhi 

Director General : Dr. Rajiv Bahl 

Q.18. Who has been appointed as the Director General of National Centre for Good Governance 

(NCGG)? 

 A) Bharat Lal B) S. Raman 

 C) Ajay Tyagi D) N.S.Vishwanathan 

  Answer : A    .   
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✓ Retired Indian Forest Service (IFS) officer Bharat Lal has been appointed as the Director General of 

National Centre for Good Governance (NCGG). 

✓ Bharat Lal, a 1988-batch Indian Forest officer of Gujarat cadre, had served as Gujarat government’s 

resident commissioner in Delhi and has been known to be close to Prime Minister Narendra Modi. 

✓ National Centre for Good Governance (NCGG) is an autonomous institute under the aegis of 

Department of Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances, Government of India. 

✓ Its head office is at New Delhi and the branch office at Mussoorie. 

Q.19. The Antyodaya Diwas is observed on which day in India? 

 A) 25 September  B) 23 September  

 C) 24 September  D) 22 September 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ In India, the Antyodaya Diwas is observed every year on September 25, to mark the birth anniversary 

of Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya. 

✓ Antyodaya means “uplifting the poorest of the poor” or “rise of the last person” 

✓ The day was declared by the Modi Government on September 25, 2014 and officially celebrated since 

2015. 

✓ Through Antyodaya Diwas, the government wants to carry forward the message of Upadhyaya who 

visualised uplift of the poorest of the poor in the country. 

✓ This year (2022), the Antyodaya Diwas marks the 106th birth anniversary of Pandit 

DeendayalUpadhyaya 

Q.20. The celebration of Antyodaya Diwas marks the birth anniversary of which Indian leader? 

 A) Bal Gangadhar Tilak B) Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya 

 C) Syama Prasad Mukherjee D) Vinayak Damodar Savarkar 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Antyodaya Diwas is observed every year on September 25, to mark the birth anniversary of Pandit 

Deendayal Upadhyaya. 

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi paid tribute to Pandit Deendayal Upadhyayay on his death anniversary 

on February 11, 2021 

✓ His death anniversary is observed as Samarpan Diwas across the country. 
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Q.21. The World Pharmacist Day is celebrated annually on which day? 

 A) 23 September B) 24 September 

 C) 25 September D) 22 September 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ World Pharmacist Day is observed on September 25 annually to encourage activities that promote and 

advocate for the role of the pharmacist in improving health in every corner of the world. 

✓ Theme 2022 : Pharmacy united in action for a healthier world  

✓ The day was designated in 2009 by the FIP Council (International Pharmaceutical Federation or 

Federation Internationale Pharmaceutique) at the World Congress of Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical 

Sciences in Istanbul, Turkey. 

 

 

 

Q.1. The Financial Stability Report is released by which organisation? 

 A) MoF B) IBA 

 C) FICCI D) RBI 

  Answer : D   .     

Q.2. Global Risks Report is published by which organization ? 

 A) The Economist Intelligence Unit B) Transparency International 

 C) World Economic Forum D) World Bank 

  Answer : C   .     

Q.3. The Nagarjunsagar-Srisailam Tiger Reserve is situated in which state of India? 

 A) Andhra Pradesh B) Himachal Pradesh 

 C) Assam D) Karnataka 

  Answer : A    . 
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Q.4. In which state is the Rohtang Pass situated ? 

 A) Himachal Pradesh B) Jammu & Kashmir 

 C) Sikkim D) Uttar Pradesh 

  Answer : A   .  

Q.5. The banks in the rural cooperative sector are supervised by _ and regulated by ____. 

 A) NABARD; NABARD B) NABARD; RBI 

 C) RBI; RBI D) RBI; NABARD 

  Answer : B    .  

Q.6. What is the full form of LAF? 

 A) Liquidity And Finance B) Local Area Finance 

 C) Liquidity Adjustment Facility D) Loan Asset Facility 

  Answer : C   .   

Q.7. Priority Sector Lending is provided by banks under how many categories? 

 A) 6 B) 7 

 C) 8 D) 9 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ 8 category- Agriculture; Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises; Export Credit; Education; Housing; 

Social Infrastructure; Renewable Energy; Others 

Q.8. How many digits/characters are thre in Indian Financial System Code (IFSC)? 

 A) 8 B) 9 

 C) 11 D) 13 

  Answer : C   . 

Q.9. What is the turnover limit for Medium Enterprises under Micro, Small and Medium 

Enterprises (MSME)? 

 A) Rs 1 crore B) Rs 5 crore 

 C) Rs 50 crore D) Rs 250 crore 

  Answer : D   .  
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Q.10. National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) is owned by? 

 A) Reserve Bank of India B) Government of India 

 C) SIDBI D) Both A and B 

  Answer : B   . 
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